Agreement # 375

Legistar # _ 21-1380

AGREEMENT
CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 08/09/2021 Need Date: 08/24/2021
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:

Department: Central Fiscal for Information Technologies Name: Pacific Bell dba AT&T California
Dept. Contact:  Gina De Martini-Kuhns Address: Payment Center

Phone: Xx5835 Sacramento CA 95887-0001
Department Phone: 800-811-2718

Head Signature:

Org Code: 105000

Kerri Williams-Homn Project #
(if applicable):

Funding Source: General Fund

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Information Technologies

Service Requested: Review and approve Amendment 12

Description: Amendments 12 (C3-B) and 13 (C3-A) extend the term to 12/31/21, with changes to conditions for CALNET 3 contracts per the attachments

Contract Term: 04/01/2014-12/31/2021 Contract Value: $47,577.60

COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's)
Approved: Disapproved; |:| Date: 08/17/2021 By; Janeth SanPedro Jaseyimens

Approved: | Disapproved: | Date: By:

Approved as to form. Note - Amendment 13 for IFB STPD 12-001-A (C3-A-12-10-TS-01) Category 1, Voice and Data Services and all awarded subcategories extends contract term to 12/31/2021

to migrate existing customers from CALNET 3 to the next generation of CALNET contracts or other alternative telecom contracts. Existing customers can utilize CALNET 3 contract

during the migration-out period. All CALNET 3 Authorization to Orders and individual price reductions remain in effect until the customer's migration-out process is complete.

***Fiscal Note: Once County Counsel approves Amendments 12 and 13, we will be going to Board to approve the continued use of this agreement and to increase the NTE by $10,000.

Once the Board has approved the item, a Change Order will be initiated in FENIX. Anticipated Board Date is 09/21/21.

Original Agreement and Amendments 1-11 (C3-B) and 1-12 (C3A) are included here for reference.

HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW

RISK MANAGEMENT: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO: |gina.demartini-kuhns@edcgov.us

Thank you!

21-1380 A 1 of 1





